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September 1, 2008

CSEP . A &2
Thomas Lloyd . ' SUA Nf;‘m,g S oEpP ARTHENT
El Dorado County Planning Services ‘
2850 Fairlane Court

Placerville, CA 95667

RE:  Cherylyn Story
Temporary Mobile Home Application TMA08-0007
Building Permit #187911

Mr. Lloyd,

I have read the Temporary Mobile Home requirements from the El Dorado County
Planning Department. The following is from your guidelines for approval of a temporary
mobile home:

1. One temporary mobile home for use by the owner or members of the family to
prevent the dislocation of family members and/or to allow for in-home care of
family members. '

2. One temporary mobile home for use by a caretaker where the purpose of the
caretaker is to assist the elderly or handicapped homeowner in the care and
protection of their property. The site must consist of a minimum of one acre
and the elderly or handicapped homeowner must reside on the site.

The said property is currently vacant. The advertisement in the Mountain Democrat is
enclosed to show that she intends to rent it out again. If there were a family member
being “dislocated” she could move them into the house on Kasey Lane.

Cherylyn has stated that her 19 year old son will be moving into the mobile home. 1do
not know if he is in need of in-home care or if he is disabled; but if he is, then the mobile
home should be located at Cherylyn’s personal residence on Diana Street.

The property in question has always been a rental property. My understanding is that the
owner must occupy the property to add a hardship mobile home to the same parcel.

I trust that you will take this into consideration while making your final decision.

Sincerely,

/J%ﬂ&@ow

Sandra L. Prow

4765 Kasey Lane
Placerville, CA 95667
530-647-1331
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Sept. 2, 2009

For consideration to the Planning Commission re: Agenda of Sept. 11, 2008

'm writing this lefter in response to the Stop Order issued on 7-28-08 at Kasey Lane in
Pleasant Valley. | am the grandfather of the hopeful future resident, Garrett Henderson.
We obtained the permit to put a Hardship Mobile Home on six acres owned by Garrett's
mother and grandmother.

When the permit was applied for it was a known fact that the mother did not live on the
property. She said she did not live there and all addresses on the permit application were
not located in that area. That was no problem according to the person filling out the application.

We did not go there trying to dupe the County to issue a permit on false information. We

knew we would have problems because of a hostile neighbor who is against having a mobile
home in the neighborhood, so we were careful to conform to all rules and regulations. Nothing
was said that the property owner living on the property was necessary. The permit was issued.
If there was a problem, that would have been the time to discuss it. The Planning Dept. said
nothing. Did they know?, we didn't.

We proceeded with engineers to draw plans for a septic system, hired a licensed contractor to
install the septic system. Installed culvert under the road for driveway, installed waterline to
property, got permit from P. G. & E. to install underground electricity, dug 300 ft. trench for
electricity, installed power pole, bought mobile home, moved mobile home on the property.

The County came out with STOP WORK ORDER.

This came after almost four months and after over $15,000.00 for improvements and two
inspections by the County for the septic system. Nothing was said in that period.

Why did it take four months to find that we were in violation? Somebody in the permit department
is responsible for this predicament, who?

éods fr% Haséi ’
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September 3, 2008

To: Planning Commission September 11,th Agenda

Re: Planning Commission Agenda Item #7

Appeal Temporary Mobile Home Allocation TMA 08-0007 Building Permit # 187911

To whom it may Concern:

I’m asking you to please consider my request to continue the approval of my project. | have spent all my
weekends and free time, missed work and spent a lot of money on my new home in Pleasant Valley.

We thought we were OK to go ahead with the project after receiving the permits. I've been so excited
about getting my own home. | have worked so hard. I’'m upset and confused on why and how this
situation has happened in the first place.

| can barely get by, working over 40 hrs a week to pay for food, utilities and rent. This opportunity came
up for me to get ahead of the game and save some money. My grandparents have generously loaned
me the money, $16,000.00, with no interest for the project. | have to pay them back each month until
it’s paid in full regardless of approval or not.

| realize mistakes were made on both our end and the county’s. We have made changes as requested
by the county and made me an owner of the property. (See “Stop Work Notice”)l hope they can make
an allowance in this special circumstance to allow me to lawfully live in my home on my property, as
they were at fault for giving out the wrong information to my mom in the first place.

This is just wrong what happened. I'm very angry because | thought | was doing everything right, by
getting all tt‘e permits, doing everything by the book. $16,000.00 may not seem like a lot of money to
you, bug it is a lot to me. It will take me 15 years to pay them back at $100 a month if | still have to
struégg to make rent payments to live.

I hope you'll come to the best decision in all fairness to all and allow me to live in my motj]le home
. under this hardship permit. - Cr
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Sincerely,
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Garrett Henderson




e /s
#7

El Dorado Planning Commission September 4, 2008
2850 Fairlane Court 3142 Glory Road
Placerville, Ca. 95667 Placerville Ca.95667

re: Agenda #7 heard 09-11-08
Dear Sirs

The information that | know regarding this appeal is as follows.

My daughter, Cherylyn Story, went to the county to have her son, Garrett Henderson, be
permitted to live in a trailer on the property. At the permit counter she explained what she
wanted to do. She made it quite clear that she did not live on the property, but owned the

six acres that had a rental house on it and wished to move a trailer onto the property for

him to live in, as a hardship case, The man at the counter said it was a hardship case and

to sign the application. As so many of us do, she did not read all the pages but signed where
he indicated. |, being on the deed of the property, also signed where my daughter said to sign.

My daughter should have read the conditions, | should have read the conditions, but we didn't.
We all, at that time, started the project so Garrett could get moved as soon as possible. We
purchased the neighbor's trailer, which incidently, has been located on the ten acres while the
owner, llia Shiskoff lived there and then was lived in when the new owners, the Coles lived in it
as they built their new home. One of the neighbors did not like the fact that this trailer was
there and had been there for approximately 20 years. We purchased the trailer from the Coles
and had it moved across the road, at the end of the cul de sac, to our property.

The project was going well until we recieved a Stop Work Notice. The notice was applicable
and we stopped work. My daughter and | went to the county and explained that we thought
everything we had done was legal and that if she had been told by the counter person that we
couldn't do that unless the owner lived there, she would never have started. Mr. Mauer, Plan-
ning and Mr.Toothaker, building, met with us and said that the man that talked to my daughter
was at the counter at lunch break (and | thought they said he was new,) and they would talk
to their supervisor to see if a variance could be issued.

After approximately a week, we were notified that we would not receive a variance. We have
added Garrett Henderson as an owner on the deed, which | notified Mr. Appel we would do.

We did sign up for this appeal session in case we were again denied, although Garrett is now a
part owner and would be living on the property. Mr. Appel is evidently leaving this decision to you.
Cherylyn hais been trying to split the six acre parcel into three two acre lots, but as Agriculture
zoning is now touching her land, she had been denied. She wishes to leave her three children
each two acres

I beseech you, as a grandmother, to let my grandson live on this property, which | have had in
the family since the 1950ties when the Old Hotel was on the corner of Sly Park, Mt. Aukum and
Pleasant Valley Roag. v

V‘j‘ ] i

Thank you T
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El Dorado County Planning Commission
Bldg. C Hearing Room

LYV 430 OHINI

2850 Fairlane Ct. Placerville, CA 95667 l: =z

i
Cherylyn Story x =
342 Diana Ct. z B

Placerville, CA 95667

Re: Planning Commission Agenda Item #7 Appeal Temporary Mobile Home Allocation TMA 08-0007 and
Building Permit # 187911.

Dear Sirs:

| am writing this letter so you can better understand all the facts of this appeal that | am requesting.
I will explain what happened and the chain of events that followed.

Sometime in March | came in to the Planning Dept. and spoke with a planner. 1explained that | had 6
acres in Pleasant Valley. | had a home on the property that | rented out. | wanted to know if | could
allow my son to live in a small mobile home on the property as my son is occasionally unable to pay his
rent in an apartment in Cameron Park, and that he only makes $10.00/hr. The Planners reply was “Yes,
you can apply for a Hardship Permit.” The planner then gave me the form to fill out and told me to sign
here. 1did not read the “Conditions of Approval” thoroughly, nor was | instructed to, as the planner had
told me that my son qualified through our discussion right before that. Please see exhibit #1.

| feel that this is the situation at hand: The planner_just didn’t hear me state that | did not live on
grogm, that | rented it out or that he may not have been completely clear as to the conditions of

rova and gave ou the incorrect info ion. R ardl ss , that planner d :"A Hardship was

in addition,had the application been reviewed correctly at the very begmnmg of this process, the fact
that | did not live on Kasey Lane, that | lived at 342 Diana Ct. as stated on the application should have
been caught and questioned at that time, but it was not. And so the application was approved on
03/26/08, by Planner, Thomas Lloyd. The Planning dept. collected $60.00 for fees.

04/08/08. The next step in the process was to get a Building Permit. We paid a fee of $100.00 to the
Building Dept. Again the address on my application does not state that | live on Kasey Ln. See exhibit
#2. After a lot of extensive research, and several changes required by the county, my application for the
mobile home was approved and we received our building permit on 06/04/08. We paid the county
another $963.00.

We waited until all permits were approved by the county before going forward with our project. Below
are the dates, improvements and costs that were involved in this “Hardship Home”. See exhibits #3.

1. 06/04/08 Purchased 14’x48’ mobile home from neighbors on Kasey Ln. $5,000.00
2. 03/26/08 Paid for engineering design for septic. $ 900.00
3. 06/23/08 Paid for PG&E Customer fund management. $ 130.00
4. 06/27/08 Paid for septic tank and leach field installation. $5,000.00
5. 06/27/08 Paid for power pole. $ 125.00
6. 07/19/08 Paid for tractor rental road and house pad. $ 500.00
7. 06/17-




07/19 Put in 2 trenches 300’ long x 3’ deep for power & water. $ 1,400.00

8. 07/24/08 Paid for mobile home to be moved. $ 50.00

9. 07/29/08 Paid for mobile home set up per Co. requirements. $ 1,000.00

10. Misc.costs (Plumbing, electric, pipe, meter etc.) S _800.00
$15,505.00

07/29/08 The County issued a “Stop Work Order”. On the order it was highlighted that the owner had
to reside on the property. Although I clearly stated this to the planner at the very beginning that | did
not live on the property, we went ahead and added my son on the deed to the property so as to be in
compliance with the county’s request. (See exhibit #4) Later, in speaking with Larry Appel, to let him
know that we had remedied the situation, as per stated on the Order, he replied that he didn’t think so,
that this wouldn’t apply correctly to a hardship permit. If you read the application that | filled out and
signed, nowhere does it state that “The owner must live in the main house and the displaced family
member must live in the mobile unit”. The verbiage is misleading and not complete. He had suggested a
“Granny Flat Permit. This is out of the question as that requires an additional $20,000 in county fees to
be paid, monies that none of us have. We have exhausted all resources to pay for the hardship.

My parents Joellen and Godfrey Hasal have used their retirement money to help their grandson, Garrett
Henderson to get a little ahead. The arrangement was for Garrett to pay them back $500.00 a month or
more till he paid them off. It was a way for a young person to try and get affordable housing and
perhaps after the loan is paid, to save money every month and possibly build a home after the land gets
split. We have had this property in our family for 45 years and | acquired it from my mom at least 20
years ago. My plans are to give each of my three children a 2 acre parcel. | have tried on several
occasions to split my property, but have been unable to do so because of the General Plan being on hold
for so many years as well as Agricultural land that is near me.

The surrounding houses are on 1 to 1 1/2 acre parcels. We placed the mobile way up on the hill as far
away from the neighbors as possible. We also created the driveway as far away as possible from the
neighbors as well. This cost was quite a bit more, but we did it to be as considerate as possible to our
neighbors.

My son has put his blood, sweat and tears in his new home. He is 20 years old and was so happy to have
the opportunity to perhaps get ahead someday. He and his grandfather have been out there almost
every weekend working on the property.

I cannot believe that this is actually happening. We have spent close to $16,000.00 on this home set up.
Not to mention all the sweat equity that Grandpa and Garrett have put in. All in good faith, doing
everything by the book, so we thought every step of the way. | hear time and again how the county of El
Dorado is trying their best to provide affordable housing for low income individual’s and here we have
tried to do our best to provide that for my son ourselves and have expended such great costs only to be
denied that opportunity when | was told directly from Planning that we could.

So here is the big $16,000 question: Had | received the correct information from planning in the first
place, at the beginning, | never ever would have proceeded with this project.

I honestly and truly feel that these circumstances are an extreme situation of misinformation and should
be allowed to continue as approved, or allow a variance or waiver, whatever way possible to let my son
Garrett live on the property through this hardship permit.

Very Respectfully,
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EL DORADO COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

TEMPORARY MOBILE HOME APPLICATION

 ASSESSOR'S PARCELNO.s) 078~ 200 -4

APPLICANT/AGENT Cﬁé/’}/ /v Sﬁ?/’/ y
Mailing Address <342 D/ana CF. Llacerv e, CA 95667
Phone (530 ) éZ/-4aV4Z FAX ( )

PROPERTY OWNER _( | /7£'f,V//t//7 J’ﬁ)g/ Toellen Fasa/
Maiing Address \342 Diana CF Flacery/ e CH 667

Phone (530 ) ©2/ —484 7 FAX ( )
LOCATION: The property is located on the S side of_ONY Fark R
QW/OX_ ‘ N/E/IWI/S streetorr,\-)ad
(00 les__ & ofthe intersection with_ A/F AVEM Ry
) N/E/W/S maijor street or road
inthe ___<Pick from list> [J¢g.54. 17 /ﬂ//fj? area. PROPERTY SIZE Ehoess

acreage / square footage
REQUESTED USE: (Check one of the options below)

X Temporary mobile home to prevent dislocation of family member(s) : s
Name(s) of family member to occupy temporary mobile home: __ (=g /1 6'/7L /7Z eNndaerson
Relationship S0 /)

— Temporary mobile home to house person(s) to provide in-home care of family member(s)
Name of family member(s) to provide in-home care:
Relationship to owner: '

*Temporary mobile home to assist elderly homeowner in the care/protection of property
Age of elderly homeowner:
*Temporary mobile home to assist handicapped homeowner in care/protection of property
Nature of handicap: :
*Must be at least on acre or larger site and the elderly or handicapped homeowner(s) must live on the site.
: Temporary mobile home for watchman or. caretaker of commercial or industrial property
Temporary mobile home for agricultural employee

TYPE OF TEMPORARY RESIDENCE: )( Mobile Home Recreational Vehicle
x_(Muslino ey MM”—W Date __ K08
V7 signature f p sty owner or authorized agent '
: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Date 5 / 26 / 4] ? Fee 54\40-00 Receipt # Z‘[b'ﬂ) Rec=d by Census:)_u‘ho_g’_

zoning_(074  aPo_MDR__ supervisor Dist —__sec)§ $33 _Twn_|ON  Rng [z€

ACTION BY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Date :3]/7 é/ /)g Approved Denied Plannerj-:C[QFL___.
(Application Revised 04/00)




Exhibi~+*|

LETTER OF APPROVAL

TEMPORARY MOBILE HOME APPLICATION #TMA _(O% -0Q07]

The Temporary Mobile Home Application indicated above requested by

CMJ W th )(M is approved for placement of a mabile home

77 (owner€ nanfd)
property identified by Assessor's Parcel No. ﬁ 73 — 200 - éO -/ 00

- The approval is subject to the conditions set forth on page 3 of 6 of the application package.

THIS APPLICATION IS VALID FOR TWO YEARS ONLY AND WILL EXPIRE ON
I-26-lo

(date)

NOTE: In order to extend the permit for an additional two-year period (or an additional one-year
period for recreational vehicles), the owner must submit the enclosed Renewal Agreement
(notarized) along with the current renewal fee to the County Planning Department prior to the
expiration date noted above. Renewals received after the expiration date will be subjectto a
higher late renewal fee.

APPROVED BY

/)p QL . 3/&@/08/

/ El Do o Ctfunty Planning Department ! Date

Page 2 of 6
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iibit #]

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
TEMPORARY MOBILE HOME APPLICATION #TMA_0O% - (OO0

The owner(s) shall comply will all other statutes and ordinances relating tc zoning, development
criteria, health and building codes. Building permits, and where applicable septic permits must be
obtained by the cwner and finalized by the County prior to occupancy of the temporary residence.

The owner(s) shall sign a removal agreement which provides that at the conclusion, expiration, or
the violation of the permit, the mobile home or park trailer, shall be removed from the property or
ptaced in permanent storage pursuant to Section 15.64.060 of the El Dorado County Ordinance
Codes. If the temporary mobile home is a travel trailer or motor home, the agreement requires it
shail be permanently disconnected from the water, sewer, gas and electrical services. The
agreement also authorizes the County to remove the residence and/or parmanently disconnect
and record a lien on the property for the cost thereof if the owner fails to comply with the removal
agreement. ,

This temporary mobile home permit (excluding those in commercial and industrial zones or those

used for public, school or church purposes), shall be null and void if any of the following occur:

a. The two year period of authorization expires;

b. The temporary mobite home is removed from the property;

c. The temporary mobile home has not been occupied by the family member noted on the
application for a 90 day period or longer;

d. The persan requiring care due to age or handicap no longer resides on the premises;
e. The original temporary mobite home is replaced with another temporary mobile home:
f. The property is soid;

g. The properily owner no longer resides on the property.

In the instance of commercial/industrial/school/church caretakers or watchman permits, the
temporary mobile home permit is considered null and void if ihe applicable
commercial/industrial/school/church activity on the property which justified the

‘caretaker/watchman temporary mobile home is discontinued. Additionally, such

caretaker/iwatchman pemit is also considerad null and void if "a”, "b", "e", or "f‘ above occurs.
If any of the above cccur, the owner shall notify the Planning Department of such action.

The temporary mobile home permit shall be valid for a two year period; however, the owner(s)
may apply for additional two year extensions. To initiate a renewal, the owner shail submit the
Renewal Agreement form to the Planning Department before _fMAgcy 26, 2010

along with the current renewal fee. (Expiration Date)

If an renewal application is not received by the date noted in #4 above, the application is
considered to be expired. Within 30 days of said expiration all electric supply, fuel gas and sewer
drain inlets shall be disconnected and the mobile home shall be removed from the site or placed
in dead storage in accordance with Building Department requirements. Should such removal or
disconnection not occur, formal action will be taken by the County as noted in number 2 above.

If the temporary mobile home is a recreational vehicle, the conditions noted in Exhibit A
(attached) shall also apply.

Page 3 of 6




Eyhibid £

AFFIDAVIT SUPPORTING APPLICATION

TEMPORARY MOBILE HOME APPLICATION #TMA N&-0007]

INSTRUCTIONS:

If you are requesting a temporary mobile home for any of the following reasons, please sugn the
statement below in the presence of a notary:

Reasons:
a. To prevent dislocation of a family member; or
b. To provide in-home care of a family member.

AFFIDAVIT:

The undersigned owner(s) declares that he/she/they understand that the temporary mobile
home can only be occupied by a member of their family. He/shesthey further declare that the

- person(s) named on the application as either the family member to live in the temporary mobile
home to prevent location, or to provide in-home care, is truly related to the owner(s).

Mo sdouy - Chervlyn é%ry

(g v ‘(/2 (Prh(Nané)' . /
{ (Print Name) V
STATE OF CALIFORNIA MW d””’/’

EL DORADO COUNTY

On ‘ , before me, , Notary
Public, personally appeared , personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satlsfactory evidénce) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
are subscribed to the within instrument, and a ged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies) afd that by his/herftheir signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entlty upo{ behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

~ WITNESS my hand and ofﬁciq_!,_séal.

Notary Public in and for said State

Page 4 of 6
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EL DORADO COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
BUILDING SERVICES PERMIT APPLICATION ww.co.el-dorado.ca.uslbuilding
APPLICANT TO COMPLETE OFFICE USE ONLY
_ESSOR'S PARCE!% numBer:__O)7-200-6 #of Bedmoms __
SITE ADDRESS:. 7 /= ey Lot #: . -
7 -_— Second Dwelli —
owneres name:_(herylyn (ory = Public Water: APPLICATION NUMBER
' Public Sewer:
Maling address: »21 42 (5/ ory l?d Septic: f:g; APPLICATION f & [ ez
Chy: p/n rerville sate: 4 zipe Qﬁf/:Z Heat Type: (gas) DATE: 4’;'. og
Jj 47/ (electric) (wood) (solar) (olher) , ! 'I’
Phone: (330 411 FAX: (__ ) = [0- REC'D BY: _Co.
APPLICANT'S NAME: (Print__Cherylyr) STory Map Page: 2222 {C APPLICANT PREFERS RESPONSE BY:
EMaIL ADDRESS. CNEY Vivn S rory | @ fiodmail. CopfpEscriPTion oF works )
CONTRACTOR'SNAME: _____ 7Ipn . COMMENTS: OpHoNE O Fax Oe-malL
Mailing address: _ ~ COMMENTS:
Chy: .. _ State: Zip: .
Phone: {, ) _FAX () m 57 —n A -
Business Lic.#: County OSLT 0 Placerville =5 i
State Cont. Lic. # and class: Exp date: Aqf - A égoﬂoj
ENGINEER: — Lic# | Valuation of Job
ARCHITECT: Lic# (Cost):

§19825 of the Health and Safety Code requires that the following declarations be included as part of a Building Permit.
NOTE "MORE THAN ONE SIGNATURE MAY BE REQUIRED * * *

O\NNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: | hereby affim under penalty of perjury that | am exempt from the Contractor‘s License Law for the following reason:
(57031 5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or counly which requires a pemmit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to
its issuance, also requiras the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's
Ln:ense Law (Chapter 9, commencing with §7000 of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt there from and the basis
for the alleged exemption. Any violation of §7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than fiye hundred
(3500) doliars) (check one):
|, as owrter of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for
~ sale (§7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owriér of property who builds or-improves-thergon,
. and who does such work himself or herself or through his or her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for
sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-buiider will have the burden of proving that he did'not
build or improve for the purpose of sale).
O |, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (§7044, Business and Professions Code: The
Contractor’s License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a
contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor’s License Law).

% | am exempt under Section , Business and Professuong Godefor this reason: 86}4
Ownei‘sslgnature g’ﬁi{&%fémg ﬁ @i# 4’[7 08 _ coupe /U‘/.Z?ZQ/"L/ Exp date: 3123,1’ i
LICENSED CONTRACTOR'S EC/LARATION Ihereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9, commencing with §7000) of Division 3 of

Busmess Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect. .

Contractor's signature (if none, state NONE): noné. : Lic #/Class: Exp date:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION: | hereby affim under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations (check one):

O | have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers’ compensation, as provided by §3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance
of the work for which this pemmit is is€ped.

I( | certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, | shall not employ any persons in any manner so as to become subject to
the workers’ compensation laws of Cilifomia, and agree that if | should bemesubjedbmewoﬂters compensation provisions of §3700 of the
Labor Code, | shall forthwith comply with moseprovsnons

O 1have and will maintain workers’ oompensatlon insurance, as. requnred by §3700 of the L abor Code, for the performance of the work for -
which this permit is issued.. My workers’ compensation insurance carrier and policy number are: (This section need not be completed if the
permit is for one hundred ($100) dollals or less)

: Insunnee company: ___ Exp date: Policy No:
Applicant's slgnature C— ‘7'14%%! ol KL/ Py

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COﬁPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL, AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO CRIMINAL
PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000), IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF COMPENSATION, .
DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN §3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST, AND ATTORNEY'S FEES.

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: | hereby ‘affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of the work
for which this pemmit is issued (§3097 Civil Code).

Lender’s name and address: (if none, state NONE): ___ ﬁ oné »

| certify that | have read this application and state that the above information is correct. | agree to comply'with all city and county ordinances and

- state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this county to enter upon the above-mentioned property for
‘| inspection purposes. | REALIZE THAT APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS BECOME NULL AND VOID 365 DAYS" FROH APPLICATION DATE IF THE

PERMIT IS NOT ISSUED. .
W, ; /
Applicant or agent's signature: (/ A, /, -/“L ‘ ate: 4 7/08

PLEASE NTE. ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THISFORM IS IS “PUBLIC RECORD” AND AVAILABLE TO THE | PUBLIC UPON REQU‘T _

(
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BILL OF SALE

For a valuable consideration of $5,000.00 we hereby sell and convey

to Garrett Henderson
1987 Bayshore Nova
Model 9017
Serial Number BHB0756A
Decal Number LAL1739
Hud Number CAL348417

Signed this date lZlog

Jay’MLrtin

VL P

~ 4778 Kasey Lane
Placerville, Ca. 95667




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS
REGISTRATION AND TITLING PROGRAM

BILL OF SALE

A S N

| T —

S — ‘-
ECTioN |. DESCRIPTION OF UNIT
This untt is a (check one):

[X] Manufactured Home/Mobilehome || Commercial Coach || Floating Home | Truck Camper

The Decal (License) No.(s) of the unit is: LAL lliq

i987 o
The Trade Name of the unit is: ]\[0 VA . q”ﬁ‘fz &t;{S/)OI’G /}ZOC/e/ 0179
The Serjal No.(s) of the unit is: DHB 0756 A [4X 48 /IZUJ-& CAl 34?4/7 _
s — s—m— . ——— ————
sECnon . STATEMENT OF FACTS ‘
For the sum of _F1k I hodeiid £ Soo dollars (5. 53000, 00 ) and/or other valuable consideration in the
amouynt of Z ,. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we did sell, transfer and deliver
m ———
Buyer
On the day of ; ,20_ , my/our right title and interest in and to the above-
described unit. ' o
S — —— ———— —————— — T ————
SECTION 1ii. SELLER'S CERTIFICATIO
o R

17we certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the following is true and correct: (1) }/we are the
lawful owner(s) of the unit, and (2) 1/we have the right to sell it, and (3) |/we guarantee and will defend the title to the unit against
the claims and demands of any and all persons arising prior to this date and (4) the unit is free of all liens and encumbrances, except
for the lienholder shown below*, whose lien presently exists and has not been paid. VMIT 18 SoA® * A%-16",

Executed on _{p JZ [o% at Placecville | CA

Gity - State
Date Lﬂlz ’Q@
Date Lo(Z{O@

Signature of Seller

Signature of Seller

‘ECTION IV, LIENHOLDER'S INFORMATION
NOTE: The space below is NOT for liens created by the buyer in this transaction.

nholder

'SS

Styeet Address or P.O. Box City State Zip Code

Soep S
GﬁKRETT HE/YDEKJ”N
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JOE NORTON STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Professional Geologist

P.O. Box 542
Pollock Pines, CA 95726

(530) 626-3369 Date: 22-Mar-08

To: Joellen Hasal
Cherylyn Story
3142 Glory Road
Placerville, CA 95667 Amount Owed: $900.00

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

Date Description of Job Charges Credits Balance

22-Mar-08|Sewage disposal design for _
hardship MH 4786 Kasey Lane .$900.00 $900.00
436 :

ya%

Pay last amount

JOE NORTON W ahv AN in column
(530) 626-3369 THANKYOU

~



DALE MILLER
% SEPTIC
CA LIC. #818136
2197 COLD SPRINGS RD.

PLACERVILLE, CA 95667

(530) 621-1452

H 2
3104

ﬂoe PHONE

Cé-lO-Zocg/\

JOB NAME/LOCATION

SAMe

¥ )

J

Y750 _Prse LA 967- 6471/
VJO VAL o o Llg ¢ CA... STl

TERMS:

/ DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

> LAPAR . Tl (700 GAt SePic
TR, s T BECIAENT T Tl

S onTler . TRY LiWe Torraah el

wWied e MSOLaa i Be Qlandsidf).

T Thateds /80 Lhead Feem OF

SefTic  DeSherl o @UR ConsTnaca. |6000|~

Connst\/ Lol i ¥ \g 10
/! N

r\ﬂ T"@ L\
VOSSR
LABOR \\10%8 I T TOTAL MATERIAL e—
“ ‘-/, 7 TOTAL LABOR %OO —
@R
, Cons v
Kg‘/oixo?gensoa (/ 0&7%25‘702& goA::} TAX 6’\/

Thank “You

PAY THIS AMOUNT > @00 [

SIGNATURE (! hereby acknowledge the satisfactory
completion of the above described work.)



3
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

" Ol
JAMES ORDWAY TRUCKING RENTAL INVOICE
6000 Mother Lode Dri
El 'Dorgdoe,rCA gesez":\a’e 530-621-2423
Job Sit | Invoice Date 7’/ d-0 X
o /(/W 7 DateOwt__ 22—/ 9-0%
4 N &

j/ / s /’//" Date In
0\3 (B Lliny 7 TemsCash )

Q mer . )
Please remit payment to:
4’(71 QML««;A/ %W Equipment Rental

E 4 £ 022~RX00 James Ordway Trucking
P.O. Box 209
/ 7 El Dorado, CA 95623

Equipment No. Day Week 4 Week Amount

/ D 3c j“//,?y, & “op. 72 / Phr

fow i 7. 50 p22 geiden
- y g |
ﬂ oy S OT. TD
7 T 4 95’%’4"/&
L//){?/rﬁy’f} 2. “"‘“‘L'—W ‘27/

y ‘ P T
o terfim

(/ (M/M //5’& W,(// 2Z.&.

s - , S
f M /@/ . s AT /)627/%%/%7:&%‘(422@

"7 7 IERfifS AND CONDITIONS
READ BEFORE SIGNING: The individual signing below as or on behalf of customer: (1) Agrees to all of the terms and conditions
of this rental ‘agreement; (2) Acknowledges receipt of the equipment in good working order and, (3) Is fully familiar with its
operation and u;e o , ,

X g s S

Customer Slgnature Date Name Printed Delivered by - Date

LR ¢ 22

»




Olson & Girls Construction 5

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CAL. LICENSE NO. 581949

.....

6233 Pony Express Trail / Pouock Pines / California 95726

BID CONF?RMATION 7-299%

- DI
CUSTOMER NAME /é ﬁy é ié g/

i PHONE
ADDRESS
cITY ‘ . STATE zp
JOB LOCATION
THISISA CONFIRMATIONOFBIDGIVENON - . BID PRICE $ 7 M ’

(Date of Bid)
AMOUNT DUE BEFORE COMPLETION § DATE DUE - _
BALANCE DUE UPON COMPLETION OF JOB $___ "% i
EXTRA WORK DONE WILL BE COMPUTED AND DUE UPON COMPLEI'ION OF; JOB.

o »_':3_‘ &F . s S ) } /

THIS BID INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING: ﬂ (L l.a_.....‘ LAY N O ¥ [t -—ZE - SN

— )N YT gy B

& _/‘.-J/‘." 4,

Loo = pdY T
/ﬁa/ 704,00 /V/ﬁd’

N/ fa—f\.

‘ ‘

TS 7 . ] ~ o ‘ A
) 4 ‘ g ) / . F S
e LA ¢ VI OBIAC (& Do (T 8] (2o PAOUEYs (Lot 2 At bl hd .

/ ) )‘ o N Y/ 7 - / D

THIS BID SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES: (LZ£ ., [ AP Votn LALLM 2 )] | YA 7 v
- /LS A ’ ) 4 7 .

L All' Vil o ' iy 45’ i A L 2
R : ,w

PLEASE READ REVERSE SIDE FOR ALL CLAUSES EXCLUSIONS OF F!ESPONSIBILITY ETC IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR MISUNDER-
STANDINGS AS TO THE CONTENT, TERMS OR CONDITIONS OF THIS BID PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY.

: : ~,N': e
APPROVED BY: Y

DATE SIGNED: .

| acknowledge that | have read and understand ail clauses and exclusions on reverse. BY
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ME DEPOT 1085
THE P‘é%o PLACERVILLE DR
PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 (53016269751

1085 00002 86666 07{26 0

SALE 11 NLD7XH
O o
ho 3;;q1 0944 a} J{ ’ézg?:j
v D .‘? .
7 aa |8 by
a | N ‘4EV S
2 A ‘qis;§:i§§b Ti::i/b
298
DN 3l
754826200495 PVC40 PEPIPE <A> 2.32
754826200488 PVC40 PEPIPE <A> 1.81
719881131429 WATER FILTER <A> 39.99
SRl R . 1
03992320 SUBTOTAL 43.70
. SALES TAX 3.65
TOTAL $52.35

XHOOOMXXNXX3QL7 MASTERCARD
AUTH CODE 70328Z/3025984

736

[ OUMANARTAR

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A P0L§CY 90 10/24/2008.

ME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
[?ﬁI?o/ DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR
DETAILS.

NEED IT INSTALLED?
1-800-HOMEDEPQT
WwW . HOMEDEPOT . COM/INSTALL

o e

M!’z M ,

WELTOME

f

|

I
[

T0
UINEYARD MARKET

| 1DPE515148-p21

; gégEYgza MARKE T

- 2543 CAMERON PK DR
CAMERON EARk N o

T;Mé 2
AUTHE 382492
- MASTERCARD
- HASAL/GODFREY
| PUMP FRODUCT  PRG
|22 RERUT s, 3me

‘ GALLONS TOT
8.555 535,

Laa (v P
THANK YO
HAEVE A NICE Davy

A
g

%i

+ o+

+

#3

THE HOME DEPOT 1085

600 PLACERVILLE DR
PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 (530)6269751

1085 00015 26193 07/17/08
SALE 41 JRC2SQ  04:18 PM
ﬁ@xu'zq‘q;
F9)
w 4
3%
020536210001 JUMBO PAK <A>
391.98 5.94
078627031820 50FT HOSE <A> 29.97
742746067892 HEUCHERIA 1G <A> 4.97
SUBTOTAL 40.88
SALES TAX 3.07
TOTAL $43.95
OO MASTERCARD 43.95,
AUTH CODE 765562/2152904 TA
f0.91 22 %
e T 57
1085 15 26183 07/1I//2M! 8(!’2|(l3 ll

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 1 90 10/15/2008

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
LIMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR
DETAILS.

NEED IT INSTALLED?
1-800-HOMEDEPOT
WwW. HOMEDEPOT . COM/INSTALL

AXKXKKKXKKKKKAKKAXAEEXXRE XXX AR R RAXNKRKXK




THE HOME DEPOT 1085
600 PLACERVILLE DR
PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 (530)6269751

96/30/(8..

1085 00006 27554
11 NLD7XH

SALE

"041333934648 BATTERY <A~

_U7§%ggézl__, - 18.54
54177329 1/2X520 TAPE <A> 1.19
049081131746 PVC M ADPTR <A>
290.48 0.9
049081131722 3/4 M ADAPTR -<A>
28031 0.62
052063171135 VALVE BOX <A>
2918.3 36.76
504537 PAVER <A> 0.58
SUBTOTAL 58.65
SALES TAX- 4.40
XXX LRE?ERCA' *23'82
AXXX RD 05
AUTH CODE 801992/9065456 ~TA"

é,wmxj 4712

R

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 1 0 09/28/2008

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT T0
LIMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR
DETAILS.

NEED IT INSTALLED?
1-800-HOMEDEPOT
x W . HOMEDEPOT . COM/INSTALL

AXXKKKKKXXXXXKXRXKKXKKXXLKXXKKXK KK A X KXKX KA
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THE HOME DEPOT 1085
600 PLACERVILLE DR
PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 (530)6269751

1085 00006 31291 O
SALE 11 JRC250 $2:49
754826200495 PVCAO PEPIPE <A»
49232 9.28
043081137540 1 PVC CPLG <A>
108030 | 3.00
049081137502 3/4 PVC CPLG <A>
600,19 1.14
049081145286 3/d TEE $55 <A>
90.31 0.93
188131 3/4 M ADAPTR <A>
380,31 0.93
076812401236 HACKSAH BLDS <A>  2.49
076812401243 JR BLADE <A~ 2.97
032888081048 3/4GRDN VALV <A~
207.27 14.54
SUBTOTAL 35.28
SALES TAX 2165
TTAL $37.93
XO000000000G0LY MASTERCARD ~ 37.83,
AUTH CODE 0256427065690 TA

il
DRI

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
1 90 09/30/2008

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
LIMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR

DETAILS.

NEED IT INSTALLED?
1-800-HOMEDEPOT .
Wi . HOMEDEPOT . COM/INSTALL
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JHE HOME DEPOT 1085
_ 600 PLACERVILLE DR
" PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 (530)6269751

1085 00058 38420 '8;4?%2%

ALE 14 SCOTS8

514116f2252 RIGID STRAP <A-
490.58

. 2.32
49081131784 1" M’ ADAPTER <A> 0.68
32888991545 1X3GALNIPPLE <A> 1.50 -
49081147587 PVC TEE <A~ 1.03
32888605053 1"SLIDE RPR <A 3.93
32888646353 PVC UNION <A> 4.86
38753318424 PVC CEMENT <A>. 5.83 /
34666109131 2GOLD SCRILB <As~  5.94
54666109315 2.5GLDSCRWIL <A~ 5.94,
32888071353 PVC BALL VLV <A> 4.92
SUBTOTAL 36.95
SALES TAX 2.77
OOOXXNNG4T 1 5§§QL ' *33;%%.
ITH CODE 05TS9A /8582567 TA

;QCAﬁcﬂ“.

T

RETURN. POLICY DEFINITIONS |
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
1 09/29/2008

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
-IMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE
RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR

: DETAILS.

NEED IT INSTALLED?
1-800-HOMEDEPQT
WwW . HOMEDEPOT . COM/INSTALL

SALE

‘ S

. da
‘- : LR

THE HOME DEPOT 1085
600 PLACERVILLE DR
PLACERVILLE, CA S5667 (530)6269751

1085 00056 39034
14 SCOTS6

042206270009 NOZZLE <A>- 6.97
078627144032 GARDEN HOSE <A>

2022.97 45.94

052063610702 PLASTIC FIT. <A 4.58

049081140649 3/4 PVC 90EL <A> 0.28

; SUBTOTAL 57.77

SALES TAX 4.33

TOTAL $62.10

XOOOOO0 VISA 62.10

AUTH CODE 02087A/3565131 TA

|

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS  POLICY EXPIRES ON
1 90 107042008 .

THE HOME DEPOT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
LIMIT / DENY RETURNS. PLEASE SEE THE

RETURN POLICY SIGN IN STORES FOR
DETAILS.

NEED IT INSTALLED?
1-800-HOMEDEPOT
WwW . HOMEDEPOT . COM/INSTALL
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PLACERVILLE VAL RO

1296 BROADWAY

PLACERVILLE, Ca
878L

VALERD
STATION NUMBER
865376456881

i!ﬁ?:’!!iéiEggfl 89:.
HENDERSON
SA CREDIT

PUMPH 1 _
GALLONS . 81
@ $5.899/GAL
FUEL %51 .1
TOTAL 51 .1
SEQ NUM 237t
AUTH# 8578:

THANK YOu,
PLEASE COME AGAINY
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THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
PLEASANT VALLEY ACE HARDWARE
(530) 644-3795

RECEIPTS REQUIRED FOR
RETURNS AND EXCHANGES

3/19/08_5:07PH HD 553 SALE

1017599 1 EA 5.99 EA
PAINT MARKNG ACE GPWHTTE 5.98
SUB-TOTAL: 5.89  TAX: 43
TOTAL: 6.42
CASH TEND: .03
BC AMT: 6.39
BK CARD#: XXXXXXXXXXXX3017 —

QT

====>> JRNL¥ C26676 K====
CUST # 5

THANK YOU GODFREY HASAL
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE




El Dorado Irrigation District 6/30/2008

2890 Mosquito Road 1

Placerville CA 95667

Bill To: Ship To:
GARRETT HENDERSON GARRETT HENDERSON
Purchase Order No. | Customer ID - - | Salesperson iD* [Shipping Methoa: 12:8] Payment Termse2| Req Ship Date | Master- NSRS
GARRETT HENDERS| PICKUP 6/30/2008 101
Ordered | Shipped | B/O " |Itern Number ‘Description; s ‘Discotintias| Cal B Prices: .
2.00 2.00 0.00 | 890-045-04100 METER COUPLING 3/4 IN. $0.0000 $10.7500 $21.50
1.00 1.00 0.00 | OVERHEAD Overhead $0.0000 | $4.3000 $4.30
$25.80
) $0.00
ek $0.33
$0.00
$0.00
$26.13
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what’s in your wallet? FINANCE
Previous Balance Payments & Credits Transactions New Balance Minimum Payment Due Date

[ sweos )-( s )o( mm o sesw o swsre ) s ) (g 1a 2000

o:o

Jun. 20,2008 —Jul. 19,2008 ©  Page 1 of 1

/ : \ PLEASE PAY AT LEAST THIS AMOUNT
w sccount Payments, Credits & Adjustments
g ‘ 1 02JUL  PAYMENT ' $336-9~
o | Your Account Information 2 12JUuL  THE HOME DEPOT #1085 PLACERVILLE CA $49.38- <
[ ] .
a TOTAL REVOLVING CREDIT LINE $750.00 .
% | TOTALAVAILABLE Transactions
% | REVOLVING CREDIT $374.21 3 19JUN  CAMERON PARK VALERO SHINGLE SPRIN CA $50.00 (&
€ | CREDIT LINE FOR CASH $500.00 4 29JUN  THE HOME DEPOT #1085 PLACERVILLE CA $12450—
g AVAILABLE CREDIT FOR CASH $374.21 5 30 JUN  EL DORADO IRRIGATION DIST PLACERVILLE CA $26.13—
2\ J
» 6 01JUL  THE HOME DEPOT #1085 PLACERVILLE CA $39.72
3 i 7 06 JUL  THE HOME DEPOT #1085 PLACERVILLE CA $62.10
. Finance Charges (Please see reverse for important information) 8 06JUL  PLACERVILLE VALERO PLACERVILLE CA_ 224X $51.03 *-
3 Balancerate Periodic  Comesponding FINANCE| 9  08JUL  PLACERVILLE VALERO PLACERVILLE CA , $24.19 %
e | appliedto - rale =~ APR  TCHARGE | T 10" T150UL" CAMERONPARK VALERO SHINGLE SPRINCA - ’ $47.50 H:
S |Puchases . $0.00 0.04534% P  16.55% $0.00
® Cash $0.00 0.04534% P 16.55% $0.00 ) . We understand isation is unique and ¢
© | ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RAT Y Looking to purchase a new home? Capital One can help. We understand your situation is unique and our team o
: RA E applted this period: _ 0.00% experienced professionals will help you pick the right mortgage to fit your needs. You'll have the one-on-one
H attention of the same personal loan consultant from call to close. Visit www.capitalonehomeloans.com for more
] @ ?t Your Service 1-800-903-3637 information. Capital One is an Equal Housing Lender.
) ‘o cal Customer Relations or to report a lost or stolen card
-3
s Send payments to: W 0
a Cepital One Bk{USA),NA » P.0. Box 60024 + Gity of Industry, CA 50.00 245
91716-0024 5 b3
Send Inquiries to: 7,50 7972
g Capital Oner P.0. Box 30285 + Sak Lake City, UT 84130-0285 i.,__- b2 10
$ /__!_}Lﬂ/ 9.3 ?)
3 @ Have a question about a charge on your statement? w—ﬁ‘, Q" . }j
Please refer to the Billing Rights Summary on the back of your / Y. 5.3 IR
statement or visit www.capitalone.com/disputes ‘ 3-7——5)/' p¥ - 0 AT\
- \
ol 78 25410 0%y
o 111
PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT OR LOG ON TO WWW.CAHTALONE.COM TO MAKE YOUR PAYMENT ONLINE. _
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RECEIPT #: 24670 ‘I :5

DATE PAID: 03/26/2008

RECEIVED FROM: GODFREY HASAL

TEMPORARY MOBILE HOM TMA-08-0007
INITIAL APPLICATION CUR PLAN-PVL-FLAT 60.00

TOTAL $ 60.00

FOR: STORY TMA TOTAL: $ 60.00
RECEIVED BY: THOMAS LLOYD ’

"~ CHECK# 101 $ 60.00

CASH § 0.00

PLCTR-03/26/08-11:37:16 CUSTOMER COPY



EL DORADO COUNTY RECEIPT #: 135861
BUILDING DEPARTMENT PAYMENT DATE: 06/04/2008

RECEIVED FROM: JOELLEN HASAL
PARCEL ID: 078-200-60-1

PERMIT # 187911 SEPTIC-NEW SF : 625.00
UTILITY SITE INSP 100.00
HARDSHIP MOBILE H 50.00
SEPTIC-TEST TR IN 188.00
PLNG SFD SITE REV 0.00
$ 963.00
TOTAL: § 963.00
RECEIVED BY:BLJRP
INITIALS CHECK# 109 $ 963.00
BLJRP-06/04/2008-14:14:15 CASH $ 0.00

}OM Cﬁ,!ﬁq

IR



T23 D CHARGE RECEIPT - LMIS

T %_ \5>___,_

PERMIT: 187911 CHARGE:
SERVICE FOR DEPT
PERMIT # 187911

RECEIPT:

05/28/08

CHARGE AMT PRIOR PYMT CURRNT DUE

UTILITY SITE INSPECT BUILDING SERVIC 100.00 0.00 100.00
HARDSHIP MOBILE HOME BUILDING SERVIC 100.00 50.00 50.00
PLNG SFD SITE REVIEW BUILDING SERVIC 50.00 50.00 0.00
SEPTIC-NEW SF ENV MGMT 625.00 0.00 625.00
SEPTIC-TEST TR INSPE ENV MGMT 188.00 0.00 188.00
DATE PAID: APPROVALS OUTSTANDING TOTAL CURRNT DUE: 963.00
CHECK NBR: CHECK AMT: g

PAID BY: CASH:
PRINTER ID: PVLR

IMC123A

F1=HELP 2=CLR 3=QUIT 4=D 5=U 6=A F9=PRINT RECEIPT F10=PERMIT

11=KICK PTR 12=X




FA0003390

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT ~ CUSTOMER COPY

421200~ Parcel Research

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPT.
PLACERVILLE, CA 95667

Invoice ID Date Printed Receipt ID

| IN0O048768 II 3/5/2008 || AB0135521 I

i P {
Aggl::d E{:,?,‘:,:? Description / Permit Type Amount
3/5/2008 2622 PARCEL RESEARCH $ 12.00
3/5/2008 9999 PAYMENT $ -12.00

PAYOR:

PD BY CHERYLYN STORY TOTAL OUTSTANDING: $ 0.00

POSTED BY: VICKI HALLAS

56

Questions? Placerville Main Office 530-621-5300 ~ Placerville Solid Waste 530-621-6664 ~
Air Pollution 5630-621-5313 ~ S.L.T. Main Office 530-573-3450




